
UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL
3rd Merit List

Department: Computer Science Program: BS Software
Engineering

Admissions: 2025 Expires On: 26 Aug, 2025

Seats: 150 Merit | Session: open | Evening

1 Faizan Musa Muhammad Musa Male 300 / 505 No 59.41 59.41 59.41

2 Maryam Bashir Bashir Ahmad Female 653 / 1100 No 59.36 59.36 59.36

3 Tahira Tariq Muhammad Tariq Female 712 / 1200 No 59.33 59.33 59.33

4 Khadija Ajmal Muhammad Ajmal Female 312 / 560 Yes 59.29 59.29 59.29

5 Hamza Abbas Muhammad Abbas Male 332 / 560 No 59.29 59.29 59.29

6 Azqa Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal Javed Female 329 / 555 No 59.28 59.28 59.28

7 ahmad rehman m anwar Male 710 / 1200 No 59.17 59.17 59.17

8 Ali Husnain M Nazir Male 710 / 1200 No 59.17 59.17 59.17

9 Hamza Yasin Muhammad Yasin Male 331 / 560 No 59.11 59.11 59.11

10
Ghulam Muhammad

Mazhar
Shah Muhammad Male 311 / 560 Yes 59.11 59.11 59.11

11 Ali Raza Zafar iqbal Male 708 / 1200 No 59.00 59.00 59.00

12
Muhammad Athar

Rasheed
Muhammad Rasheed Male 336 / 570 No 58.95 58.95 58.95

13 ANEES AHMAD SHAHID RAZA Male 329 / 560 No 58.75 58.75 58.75

14 Haris Khan Akbar Khan Male 626 / 1100 Yes 58.73 58.73 58.73

15 Atika Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Javeed Female 704 / 1200 No 58.67 58.67 58.67

16 Talal Masood Masood ur Rehman Male 704 / 1200 No 58.67 58.67 58.67

17 Hamna Irfan Irfan Munir Female 325 / 555 No 58.56 58.56 58.56

18 Muhammad Talha Liaqat Liaqat Ali Nadeem Male 333 / 570 No 58.42 58.42 58.42
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19 Rana Hammad Fareed Rana Shahid Zafar Male 701 / 1200 No 58.42 58.42 58.42

20 Mamoon Irshad Irshad Hussain Male 326 / 560 No 58.21 58.21 58.21

21 Ayesha Arshad Muhammad Arshad Female 334 / 575 No 58.09 58.09 58.09

22 MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH
MUHAMMAD MASOOD

SIDDIQUE
Male 325 / 560 No 58.04 58.04 58.04

23 rabia najeeb NAJEEB Female 638 / 1100 No 58.00 58.00 58.00

24 Azan Khan TANVIR KHAN Male 696 / 1200 No 58.00 58.00 58.00

25 Nabeeha Saleem Muhammad saleem Female 324 / 560 No 57.86 57.86 57.86

26 Ali Asjad Allah ditta Male 324 / 560 No 57.86 57.86 57.86

27 ZUNAIRA FATIMA MEHMOOD AHMAD Female 635 / 1100 No 57.73 57.73 57.73

28
Muhammad umar

Shahzad
Muhammad Afzal shahzad Male 323 / 560 No 57.68 57.68 57.68

29 Bilal Salik Muhammad Sajid Male 320 / 555 No 57.66 57.66 57.66

30 Bushra Waseem
Muhammad Waseem

sarwar
Female 634 / 1100 No 57.64 57.64 57.64

31 Muhammad Saqlain Faqeer Muhammad Male 327 / 570 No 57.37 57.37 57.37

32 Muhammad Ali Abdullah Qari Muhammad Abdullah Male 688 / 1200 No 57.33 57.33 57.33

33 WASI HAIDER
SYED ISRAR HUSSAIN

SHAH
Male 688 / 1200 No 57.33 57.33 57.33

34 Huma Fatima Deen Muhammad Female 688 / 1200 No 57.33 57.33 57.33

35 FASEEH UR REHMAN
HAFIZ FAZAL UR

REHMAN QARI
Male 688 / 1200 No 57.33 57.33 57.33

36 Shuban Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Male 688 / 1200 No 57.33 57.33 57.33

37 Tayyiba Afzaal Muhammad Afzaal Female 321 / 560 No 57.32 57.32 57.32

38 MUHAMMAD AOUN GHULAM RABANI Male 318 / 555 No 57.30 57.30 57.30

39 Daniyal Ahmad Muhammad Aslam Male 629 / 1100 No 57.18 57.18 57.18

40 QANDEEL FATIMA SARFRAZ AHMED KHAN Female 686 / 1200 No 57.17 57.17 57.17

41 Areesha Asif Muhammad Asif Female 320 / 560 No 57.14 57.14 57.14
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42 Muhammad Danish Ikram Muhammad Ikram Sabir Male 320 / 560 No 57.14 57.14 57.14

43 Ali Arslan Salman Hameed Male 320 / 560 No 57.14 57.14 57.14

44 Huma Razzaq Abdul Razzaq Female 320 / 560 No 57.14 57.14 57.14

45 Laraib Imran Muhammad Imran Latif Female 317 / 555 No 57.12 57.12 57.12

46 Maha Shahid Muhammad Shahid Female 316 / 555 No 56.94 56.94 56.94

47 Abdul Rehman Nosher Ali Male 625 / 1100 No 56.82 56.82 56.82

48
Muhammad Shahzad

Khan
Muhammad Khan Male 312 / 550 No 56.73 56.73 56.73

49 Sehar Ghulam Shabbir Female 314 / 555 No 56.58 56.58 56.58

50
Muhammad Abdullah

Asghar
Ali Asghar Male 322 / 570 No 56.49 56.49 56.49

51 CH HAMAYUN Muhammad Younas Male 316 / 560 No 56.43 56.43 56.43

52 MUHAMMAD ZIA UL DIN MUHAMMAD AKRAM Male 677 / 1200 No 56.42 56.42 56.42

53 Safa Tariq Muhammad Tariq Female 675 / 1200 No 56.25 56.25 56.25

54
Muhammad abubakar

Naseer
Muhammad Nasir bajwa Male 654 / 1200 Yes 56.17 56.17 56.17

55 Ahmad Saeed Rana M Saeed Khan Male 314 / 560 No 56.07 56.07 56.07

56 Zainab Nawaz Muhammad Nawaz Female 314 / 560 No 56.07 56.07 56.07

57 Muhammad Asad Javed Javed iqbal Male 314 / 560 No 56.07 56.07 56.07

58 Ali Hassan Muhammad Shafique Male 311 / 555 No 56.04 56.04 56.04

59 Muhammad Hassan MUHAMMAD JABBAR Male 311 / 555 No 56.04 56.04 56.04

60 Muhammad Tayyab Arfeen Shahid Nasim Male 672 / 1200 No 56.00 56.00 56.00

61
MUHMMAD RAZA

MUHKAM
Talmeez ul REHMAN Male 672 / 1200 No 56.00 56.00 56.00

62 Momina Rauf Abdul rauf Female 313 / 560 No 55.89 55.89 55.89

63 Umar draz Muhammad Amjid Male 312 / 560 No 55.71 55.71 55.71

64 ALI HAIDER ARSHAD ANWAR Male 312 / 560 No 55.71 55.71 55.71
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65 BILAL AHMAD ABDUL JABBAR Male 667 / 1200 No 55.58 55.58 55.58

66 Syeda Raiha Fatima Naqvi Syed Farman Ali Naqvi Female 311 / 560 No 55.54 55.54 55.54

67 Zain -Ul-abdin Rana Shabbir Ahmed Male 311 / 560 No 55.54 55.54 55.54

68 Noman Nasir Nasir Hussain Male 610 / 1100 No 55.45 55.45 55.45

69 Abdul Mohamin Tariq Mahmood Male 316 / 570 No 55.44 55.44 55.44

70 Junaid Ali Zulfiqar Ali Male 316 / 570 No 55.44 55.44 55.44

71 Daniyal Ahmad Khalil Ahmad Male 665 / 1200 No 55.42 55.42 55.42

72 Fahad Husnain Muhammad Iqbal Male 310 / 560 No 55.36 55.36 55.36

73 Ayesha Tariq Tariq Javed Female 307 / 555 No 55.32 55.32 55.32

74 Rana Umer Irshad Muhammad Irshad Male 306 / 555 No 55.14 55.14 55.14

75 Ammara Bakhtiar Bakhtiar Ahmed Female 308 / 560 No 55.00 55.00 55.00

76 Sehar Rehman Asad ur rehman Hameed Female 308 / 560 No 55.00 55.00 55.00

77 Muhammad Abu bakar Ghulam Murtaza Male 313 / 570 No 54.91 54.91 54.91

78 Ali Raza Shafaqat Ali Male 658 / 1200 No 54.83 54.83 54.83

79 Muhammd Ahmad Jamil Muhammad Jamil Irfan Male 307 / 560 No 54.82 54.82 54.82

80 Ehsan ur Rehman Khalid Javed Male 603 / 1100 No 54.82 54.82 54.82

81
Muhammad Zeeshan

Manzoor
Tasleem Ahmad Taswar Male 307 / 560 No 54.82 54.82 54.82

82 Usama Shahid Shahid Male 307 / 560 No 54.82 54.82 54.82

83 Maria Fatima Muhammad Jahangir Female 603 / 1100 No 54.82 54.82 54.82

84 SAAD ALI MUHAMMAD AFZAL Male 602 / 1100 No 54.73 54.73 54.73

85 Maryam Shahid Shahid Mahmood Female 656 / 1200 No 54.67 54.67 54.67

86 Ali Hasan Muhammad Younas Male 656 / 1200 No 54.67 54.67 54.67

87 Tayyaba Liaqat Liaqat Ali Nadeem Female 328 / 600 No 54.67 54.67 54.67

88 Bilal Asif Asif latif Male 655 / 1200 No 54.58 54.58 54.58

89 Muhammad Uzair Asif Naveed Akhtar Male 600 / 1100 No 54.55 54.55 54.55

Rank Name Father Name Gender
Obtained / Total

Marks
Hafiz

Last

Degree %

Last Degree

Merit

Final

Merit



90 Jazba Zafar Zafar Iqbal Female 305 / 560 No 54.46 54.46 54.46

91 Dua Kashif Kashif razzaq Female 302 / 555 No 54.41 54.41 54.41

92 Muhammad Abdullah Manzoor Ahmad Male 310 / 570 No 54.39 54.39 54.39

93 Rafia batool Abdul Ghafoor Female 310 / 570 No 54.39 54.39 54.39

94 Muhammad Harris Muhammad Farooq Ahmad Male 652 / 1200 No 54.33 54.33 54.33

95 RANA AHMAD IQBAL RANA MUHAMMAD IQBAL Male 304 / 560 No 54.29 54.29 54.29

96
Muhammad Ahmad

Ameen
Muhammad Ameen Male 304 / 560 No 54.29 54.29 54.29

97 Syed Ali Asghar Hamdani
Syed Naveed Ali Shah

Hamdani
Male 304 / 560 No 54.29 54.29 54.29

98 shahmeer shah Qalandar shah Male 312 / 575 No 54.26 54.26 54.26

99 Ali Raza Mushataq Ahmad Male 301 / 555 No 54.23 54.23 54.23

100 Yashfa Tasneem Umair Tasneem Female 650 / 1200 No 54.17 54.17 54.17

101 Ammar Shaukat Shaukat Hayat Male 650 / 1200 No 54.17 54.17 54.17

102 Rana Rayan Wajid ali Male 303 / 560 No 54.11 54.11 54.11

103 Iman Fatima Abdur Rasheed Female 303 / 560 No 54.11 54.11 54.11

104 Fatima Mahmood Shamir Mahmood Female 302 / 560 No 53.93 53.93 53.93

105 Karam Sultan Babar Sultan Male 310 / 575 No 53.91 53.91 53.91

106 Saba Abdul razzaq Female 299 / 555 No 53.87 53.87 53.87

107 Burhan rafiq Rafiq rasheed Male 301 / 560 No 53.75 53.75 53.75

108 Ayesha Murtaza Ghulam Murtaza Female 644 / 1200 No 53.67 53.67 53.67

109 Nooruliman Nooruliman Tariq mehmood Female 644 / 1200 No 53.67 53.67 53.67

110 Muhammad Mujtaba Shafqat Rasool Male 300 / 560 No 53.57 53.57 53.57

111 Syed Ali Hassan Syed Faqeer Hussain Shah Male 308 / 575 No 53.57 53.57 53.57

112
Muhammad Faizan

Wakeel
Faiz Muhammad Male 569 / 1100 Yes 53.55 53.55 53.55

113 Sheeza Kmran Kamran Butt Female 307 / 575 No 53.39 53.39 53.39
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114 Muhammad Bilal Ahmad Muhammad Ajmal Khan Male 296 / 555 No 53.33 53.33 53.33

115 Muhammad Ahmad Farooq Aslam Male 306 / 575 No 53.22 53.22 53.22

116 MUHAMMAD ZIA SHAHID SHAHID SHAFIQUE Male 298 / 560 No 53.21 53.21 53.21

117 Muhammad Ahmed Muhammad Safdar Male 638 / 1200 No 53.17 53.17 53.17

118 Muhammad Shumail Muhammad shafiq Male 297 / 560 No 53.04 53.04 53.04

119
Muhammad Abdullah

Hameed
Ch Abdul hameed Male 294 / 555 No 52.97 52.97 52.97

120 Talha naeem Muhammad Naeem Male 294 / 555 No 52.97 52.97 52.97

121 Abeera Ikram Muhmammad Ikram Female 304 / 575 No 52.87 52.87 52.87

122
MUHAMMAD ZAIN

MUNIR
MUNIR AHMAD Male 296 / 560 No 52.86 52.86 52.86

123 Muhammad Yasir Rustam Ali Kharal Male 634 / 1200 No 52.83 52.83 52.83

124 Muhammad Ahmad Muhammad Mobeen Male 295 / 560 No 52.68 52.68 52.68

125 Moiez Ahmad Muhammad Ashfaq Male 295 / 560 No 52.68 52.68 52.68

126 Hassan Raza Muhammad Fayyaz Male 295 / 560 No 52.68 52.68 52.68

127
MUHAMMAD HUSSNAIN

SAEED
M.Saeed Akhtar Male 632 / 1200 No 52.67 52.67 52.67

128 Minahil Fatima Muhammad Sohail sharif Female 294 / 560 No 52.50 52.50 52.50

129 Manahil Fatima Muhammad Sohail Sharif Female 294 / 560 No 52.50 52.50 52.50

130 Aneeza Shahid Shahid Naveed Female 294 / 560 No 52.50 52.50 52.50

131 Ahsan Rasheed M Rasheed Male 299 / 570 No 52.46 52.46 52.46

132 Fiza Yasin Muhammad Yaseen Female 299 / 570 No 52.46 52.46 52.46

133 Hammad Nasir gill Nasir Masih Male 627 / 1200 No 52.25 52.25 52.25

134 NOMAN KHALID KHALID NADEEM Male 627 / 1200 No 52.25 52.25 52.25

135 Mahyam e Mahreena Muhammad Hanif Female 290 / 555 No 52.25 52.25 52.25

136 Sana Fatima Dilshad Ahmed Female 292 / 560 No 52.14 52.14 52.14

137 Fatima latif Latif Rana Muhammad yousaf Female 291 / 560 No 51.96 51.96 51.96
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138 Fatima Latif Rana Muhammad yousaf Female 291 / 560 No 51.96 51.96 51.96

139 Muhammad Salman Faiz Muhammad Hanif Male 298 / 575 No 51.83 51.83 51.83

140 UBAID ALI JHAN KHAN Male 290 / 560 No 51.79 51.79 51.79

141 Syed Aon Muhammad Nasir najma ul Hassan Male 620 / 1200 No 51.67 51.67 51.67

142 Ali Hamza Zafar Iqbal Male 289 / 560 No 51.61 51.61 51.61

143 Mahnoor Fareed Farhat Imran Female 286 / 555 No 51.53 51.53 51.53

144 MOHID MUSTAFA TAYYAB LATIF Male 287 / 560 No 51.25 51.25 51.25

145 AHSAN OSAAF MUHAMMAD SALEEM Male 284 / 555 No 51.17 51.17 51.17

146 Muhammad Asad Zahid M. Zahid Sharif Male 280 / 550 No 50.91 50.91 50.91

147 Wasif Ali Khalid Hussain Male 290 / 570 No 50.88 50.88 50.88

148 Hamna Sajid Sajid Aziz Female 610 / 1200 No 50.83 50.83 50.83

149 Ammara Zaheer Zaheer Ahmad Female 558 / 1100 No 50.73 50.73 50.73

150 Muhammad Haris Muhammad Asghar Male 284 / 560 No 50.71 50.71 50.71

Note:

• The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Computer Science during

office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.

• The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks

sheets.

• Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

• The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also

advised to submit three attested photocopies of the following documents at the time of

issuance of Fee Challan.

1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

2. All academic documents

3. Domicile Certificate

4. CNIC/B Form

5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background

6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

7. Character Certificate

8. Any other relevant supporting documents
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9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning

admission and brown file for evening admission.

• Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 26 Aug, 2025 .

• Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original

documents.

• After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of

Computer Science for confirmation of admission.

• If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues,

the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.

• Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Committee

Chairperson


